South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:34:57 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0092 (Rat #0195, Act #0129 of 1985) General Bill, By Moore, Saleeby and Wilson
Similar (H 2102)

A Bill to amend Act 405 of 1980, as amended, relating to the payment of ad valorem taxes on motor vehicles, so as to
provide that the assessed value of motor vehicles whose model year is fifteen years or more prior to the current tax year is fifty
dollars and the assessed value of motor vehicles whose model year is less than fifteen years prior to the current tax year must
not be less than fifty dollars, and to provide for refunds of any overpayments that were made in regard to these vehicles for tax
years beginning after December 31, 1984.-amended title

01/15/85
01/15/85
02/27/85
02/28/85
02/28/85
03/05/85
03/06/85
03/06/85
04/30/85
05/01/85
05/01/85
05/02/85
05/02/85
05/08/85
05/08/85
05/22/85
06/03/85
06/06/85
06/06/85
06/06/85
06/13/85

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-122

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-122

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-675
Amended SJ-717

Read second time SJ-718

Read third time and sent to House SJ-741

Introduced and read first time HJ-1136

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1136
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2732
Amended HJ-2827

Read second time HJ-2827

Read third time HJ-2888

Returned HJ-2889

House amendment amended SJ-1971

Returned SJ-1972

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3422
Ratified R 195

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/85

Act No. 129

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



