

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0092 (Rat #0195, Act #0129 of 1985) General Bill, By Moore, Saleeby and Wilson

Similar (H 2102)

A Bill to amend Act 405 of 1980, as amended, relating to the payment of ad valorem taxes on motor vehicles, so as to provide that the assessed value of motor vehicles whose model year is fifteen years or more prior to the current tax year is fifty dollars and the assessed value of motor vehicles whose model year is less than fifteen years prior to the current tax year must not be less than fifty dollars, and to provide for refunds of any overpayments that were made in regard to these vehicles for tax years beginning after December 31, 1984.-amended title

01/15/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-122
01/15/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-122
02/27/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-675
02/28/85	Senate	Amended SJ-717
02/28/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-718
03/05/85	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-741
03/06/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1136
03/06/85	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1136
04/30/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2732
05/01/85	House	Amended HJ-2827
05/01/85	House	Read second time HJ-2827
05/02/85	House	Read third time HJ-2888
05/02/85	House	Returned HJ-2889
05/08/85	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-1971
05/08/85	Senate	Returned SJ-1972
05/22/85	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3422
06/03/85		Ratified R 195
06/06/85		Signed By Governor
06/06/85		Effective date 06/06/85
06/06/85		Act No. 129
06/13/85		Copies available